n	=
-	-
٠	2
1	
Ŀ	7
h	
ŀ	3
4	=
'n	
Ľ	<u> </u>
Ŀ	ij
۲.	=
Н	-
×	Ŧ
5	Š.
í	
Ç	-
	ı
	J
	=
۲.	₹
Н	•
	Ē.
L	
7	5
v	-2

1 PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM				
PATENTS	ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
T INDUSTRIES LTD. and KT HOLDINGS  TD.				
	Name: SCOTT OFFICE SYSTEMS, LLC Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): March 1, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: c/o Longwood Industries, Inc.			
X Assignment Merger	325 Columbia Turnpike			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: FLORHAM PARK			
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 07932  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
Other	attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/694,860 (20040105976)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5,520,868 5,730,354  5,806,281 6,395,348			
Additional numbers attached				
<ul> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and 5 patents involved:			
Name: Arnold B. Dompieri, Esq. Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
goo south world 71 22	None required (government interest not affecting ti			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: New Jersey Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000 (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
adomnieri@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Arnold B. Dompieri			
9. Signature:	July 8, 2005			
Signatifie	Date Date			
Arnold B. Dompieri	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing 556182_1.DOC				

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0303

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is by and among KT INDUSTRIES LTD. and KT HOLDINGS LTD., corporations of the Province of Manitoba, Canada with offices at 530 Sheppard Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba (the "Assignors") and SCOTT OFFICE SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware with offices at c/o Longwood Industries, Inc., 325 Columbia Turnpike, Florham, Park, New Jersey (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of one or more of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest, including the inventions covered thereby and the common law rights in and to, the said Patents and Patent Applications, and any patents issuing on any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional applications thereof and any patents issuing from any reissues or reexaminations thereof, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The foregoing assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignes, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, execute and deliver to Assignee all further documents which may be necessary for recording in particular jurisdictions Assignee's title in and to the Patents, including all confirmatory assignments and all other necessary or supplementary papers which may be required to confirm, perfect or record this title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers this \_\_/\_ day of March, 2005.

KT INDUSTRIES LTD

www.

Edward R. Skoldberg, President

KT HOLDINGS LTD.

Edward R. Skoldberg, Presiden

patent assignment (f).doc

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward R. Skoldberg, who, being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposes and makes proof to my satisfaction, that he is the President of KT INDUSTRIES LTD., the corporation named in the within instrument; that the execution, as well as the making of this instrument, has been duly authorized by a proper resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation; that the deponent knows well the corporate seal of the corporation; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the proper corporate seal and was thereto affixed and said instrument was signed and delivered by said officer as and for the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, in the presence of the deponent, who thereupon subscribed his name thereto as attesting witness.

Notary Public NALD S. ADE

A NOTIFIC PUBLIC
IN AND FOR THE
PROVINCE OF MANIFORA

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward R. Skoldberg, who, being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposes and makes proof to my satisfaction, that he is the President of KT HOLDINGS LTD., the corporation named in the within instrument; that the execution, as well as the making of this instrument, has been duly authorized by a proper resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation; that the deponent knows well the corporate seal of the corporation; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the proper corporate seal and was thereto affixed and said instrument was signed and delivered by said officer as and for the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, in the presence of the deponent, who thereupon subscribed his name thereto as attesting witness.

Notary Public

RONALD S. ADE
PUBLIC
THE
FINANTOBA

### **SCHEDULE A**

# **Patents And Patent Applications**

### **Patents**

Patent Number	Country	Title	Owner
1,242,006	Canada	Shielding Tape for Conductors (Folded in Ground Wire)	KT Industries Ltd.
5,520,868	US	Forming Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Tape	KT Industries Inc.
5,806,281	ÜS	Tear Tape Adapted for Complete Sealing of Package	KT Industries Inc.
5,730,354	US	Printed Tear Tape	KT Industries Inc.
6,395,348	US	Method for Manufacturing Adhesive Tapes	KT Holdings Ltd.
8800123-7	Brazil	Pre-Packaged Pressure Sensitive Tear Tape	KT Industries Inc.
88100984.9	China	Pre-Packaged Pressure Sensitive Tear Tape	KT Industries Inc.

# **Patent Applications**

**RECORDED: 07/08/2005** 

Application Number	Country	Title	Owner
10/694860 (20040105976)	US	Coloured Adhesive Tape	KT Industries Ltd.

536404\_1.DOC